YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence You

Sample 1161 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted September 11 - 13, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.8%

1. How well would you say democracy is working in the United States today?

VY Wl o e 10%
Somewhat Well ... . e 28%
NOL 100 Well o e e e 40%
Not at all Well .. 22%

2. Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate to threaten violence against political opponents?

Y o] 0] o] o - 4%
IN@PPIOPHAE . ... 92%
Ot SUIE ettt e e 5%

3. How concerned are you about the following in the U.S.?

Very Somewhat Not very Not at all

concerned concerned concerned  concerned
White-supremacist extremism 45% 21% 14% 14%
Right-wing extremism 43% 20% 15% 14%
Left-wing extremism 39% 26% 14% 12%
Muslim extremism 34% 26% 20% 12%
Christian extremism 31% 23% 19% 20%
Racial-minority extremism 29% 29% 21% 13%

4. How much do you think that the following are contributing to left-wing extremism in the U.S.?
Among people who are at least somewhat concerned about left-wing extremism

A great
deal Somewhat Not much Not at all
Left-wing journalists and influencers 57% 25% 7% 3%
Top leaders in the Democratic Party 51% 23% 12% 5%
Wealthy Democratic donors 48% 25% 12% 5%
Social media companies 47% 33% 8% 3%
Elected Democratic officials 45% 29% 12% 5%
Democratic voters 35% 36% 15% 5%
Foreign governments 22% 33% 22% 7%
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5. How much do you think that the following are contributing to right-wing extremism in the U.S.?
Among people who are at least somewhat concerned about right-wing extremism

A great
deal Somewhat Not much Not at all Not sure
Right-wing journalists and influencers 59% 25% 7% 1% 8%
Top leaders in the Republican Party 59% 22% 7% 3% 9%
Elected Republican officials 50% 28% 10% 3% 9%
Wealthy Republican donors 47% 30% 10% 3% 10%
Social media companies 40% 37% 10% 4% 9%
Republican voters 38% 35% 12% 6% 10%
Foreign governments 20% 36% 21% 7% 17%

6. If a large number of citizens were to take up arms against the government, how likely do you think it is that law
enforcement and the military would be able to defeat them?

Ny KBl e 42%
Somewhat IKely ... 24%
Nt Very eIy e 12%
Not at all Kely ... e s 5%
N Ot SUME . e 17%

7. Do you personally know anyone who you think might take up arms against the government in certain
circumstances? Select all that apply.

YOS, NI e e 4%
Yes, a family member .. ... e 3%
YES, @ TriENA .o e 4%
Yes, an aCqUaINTANCE ... .ou it e e 5%
O e e 69%
N Ot SUME . e e 16%
Prefer NOt 10 SaY ... 6%

8. How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?

Somewhat Not very Not at all Prefer not

Very likely likely likely likely Not sure to say
The U.S. will no longer be a
global superpower 21% 24% 23% 17% 16% 0%
There will be a total
economic collapse 20% 31% 23% 14% 12% 0%
There will be a total
breakdown of law and
order 17% 29% 27% 15% 12% 1%
The U.S. will no longer be a
democracy 16% 24% 22% 20% 17% 1%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

There will be a civil war
between people who are
Republicans and

Democrats 16% 31% 23% 14% 16% 1%
There will be a civil war 15% 31% 25% 14% 15% 1%
The U.S. will become a
fascist dictatorship 14% 22% 18% 29% 16% 1%
The U.S. will become a
communist dictatorship 8% 15% 22% 41% 13% 1%

9. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat  Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable Don’t know
Charlie Kirk 30% 9% 10% 25% 25%
Melissa Hortman 10% 11% 5% 3% 71%
Brian Thompson 3% 8% 6% 6% 77%

10. How much have you heard about the assassinations of. .. ?

Nothing at
A lot A little all
Charlie Kirk 73% 20% 7%
Brian Thompson 14% 21% 65%
Melissa Hortman 11% 31% 58%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 11 - 13, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.54, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.865.

1161
=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

120 questions not reported.
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1. Democracy Working
How well would you say democracy is working in the United States today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 10% 12% % 6% 12% 9% 11% 10% 8% 8% *
Somewhat well 28% 27% 29% 30% 24% 28% 30% 30% 28% 24% *
Not too well 40% 42% 38% 40% 46% 38% 38% 38% 42% 45% *
Not at all well 22% 18% 26% 24% 19% 25% 20% 22% 22% 24% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,160) (558) (602) (275) (304) (347) (234) (762) (150) (175) (73)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very well 10% 5% 8% 16% 3% 17% 9% 9% 14% 8% 10% 10% 9%
Somewhat well 28% 19% 21% 45% 13% 47% 23% 3% 26% 26% 23% 29% 32%
Not too well 40% 45% 43% 34% 47% 28% 46% 34% 3% 40% 43% 42% 35%
Not at all well 22% 32% 29% 6% 36% 8% 22% 20% 23% 26% 23% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,160) (356) (506) (298) (450) (393) (460) (320) (265) (200) (233) (464) (263)
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2. Appropriate to Threaten Violence Against Political Opponents
Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate to threaten violence against political opponents?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 4% 5% 2% 8% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% *
Inappropriate 92% 90% 93% 79% 90% 97% 98% 92% 93% 89% *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 13% 6% 1% 1% 4% 5% 8% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,159) (558) (601) (274) (304) (348) (233) (760) (150) (176) (73)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Appropriate 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2%
Inappropriate 92% 94% 88% 94% 92% 95% 93% 92% 91% 92% 90% 91% 95%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,159) (354) (506) (299) (449) (393) (458) (321) (265) (199) (232) (465) (263)
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3A. Concern About Extremism — White-supremacist extremism

How concerned are you about the following in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 45% 37% 52% 46% 37% 43% 54% 43% 59% 47% *
Somewhat concerned 21% 20% 22% 24% 22% 20% 18% 21% 17% 20% *

Not very concerned 14% 17% 11% 10% 15% 16% 13% 15% 9% 9% *

Not at all concerned 14% 21% 8% 9% 19% 17% 9% 15% 9% 15% *

Not sure 6% 5% 8% 11% 8% 3% 6% 5% 6% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,161) (558) (603) (275) (304) (348) (234) (762) (150) (176) (73)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very concerned 45% 74% 41% 22% 7% 25% 42% 47% 46% 46% 47% 41% 49%
Somewhat concerned 21% 15% 24% 22% 14% 23% 20% 23% 23% 22% 19% 22% 21%
Not very concerned 14% 5% 12% 24% 4% 21% 16% 12% 13% 15% 11% 15% 13%
Not at all concerned 14% 3% 12% 26% 3% 27% 15% 14% 16% 11% 17% 16% 10%
Not sure 6% 2% 10% 5% 2% 5% 7% 3% 2% 7% % 6% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,161)  (356)  (506)  (299)  (450)  (394) (460) (321) (265) (200) (233) (465)  (263)
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3B. Concern About Extremism — Right-wing extremism

How concerned are you about the following in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 43% 38% 47% 46% 39% 41% 46% 41% 52% 50% *
Somewhat concerned 20% 18% 21% 20% 20% 21% 16% 21% 20% 14% *

Not very concerned 15% 17% 13% 14% 15% 12% 18% 16% 8% 15% *

Not at all concerned 14% 19% 9% % 15% 18% 12% 16% 9% 8% *

Not sure 9% 7% 11% 12% 11% 8% 7% 6% 11% 13% *
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,159) (557) (602) (275) (304) (346) (234) (761) (150) (175) (73)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very concerned 43% 75% 40% 17% 79% 20% 39% 41% 53% 45% 45% 38% 48%
Somewhat concerned 20% 14% 23% 20% 13% 21% 21% 19% 16% 19% 15% 23% 18%
Not very concerned 15% 2% 12% 30% 2% 26% 13% 19% 13% 15% 15% 16% 11%
Not at all concerned 14% 3% 11% 27% 3% 28% 15% 15% 13% 10% 18% 15% 10%
Not sure 9% 6% 13% 7% 3% 5% 12% 5% 4% 10% 8% 8% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,159)  (356)  (505)  (298)  (449)  (393) (459) (321) (264) (198) (233) (465)  (263)
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3C. Concern About Extremism — Left-wing extremism

How concerned are you about the following in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 39% 39% 39% 29% 35% 38% 55% 41% 32% 39% *
Somewhat concerned 26% 25% 27% 30% 26% 27% 19% 27% 30% 19% *

Not very concerned 14% 15% 14% 16% 17% 15% 10% 14% 15% 16% *

Not at all concerned 12% 13% 10% 14% 12% 12% 8% 12% 13% 13% *

Not sure 9% 8% 10% 12% 9% 8% 8% 6% 11% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,159) (557) (602) (275) (304) (348) (232) (761) (149) (176) (73)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very concerned 30%  20%  33%  63%  24%  65% 41% 44% 34% 40% 44% 39%  33%
Somewhat concerned 26% 28% 26% 24% 24% 22% 23% 25% 32% 19% 22% 30% 26%
Not very concerned 14% 23% 15% 6% 26% 7% 14% 15% 17% 21% 12% 13% 15%
Not at all concerned 12% 22% 10% 3% 22% 2% 11% 10% 15% 10% 15% 9% 13%
Not sure 9% 7% 15% 4% 4% 4% 12% 7% 2% 9% % 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,159)  (355) (505)  (299)  (448)  (394) (460) (320) (265) (200) (231) (465)  (263)
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3D. Concern About Extremism — Muslim extremism

How concerned are you about the following in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 34% 36% 33% 22% 32% 36% 47% 35% 29% 36% *
Somewhat concerned 26% 24% 27% 28% 23% 27% 25% 26% 23% 25% *

Not very concerned 20% 21% 18% 23% 19% 22% 13% 20% 19% 16% *

Not at all concerned 12% 12% 12% 16% 16% 9% 9% 11% 19% 15% *

Not sure 8% 7% 9% 11% 10% 6% 6% 6% 10% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,160) (557) (603) (274) (304) (348) (234) (761) (150) (176) (73)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very concerned 34%  20%  30%  52%  24%  54% 33% 39% 33% 38% 37% 34%  30%
Somewhat concerned 26% 24% 26% 26% 24% 26% 27% 23% 26% 24% 22% 29% 26%
Not very concerned 20% 31% 19% 11% 29% 12% 16% 22% 25% 20% 20% 18% 22%
Not at all concerned 12% 19% 13% 5% 19% 3% 14% 11% 13% 11% 13% 12% 13%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 6% 4% 4% 10% 5% 3% 7% 8% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,160)  (356)  (505)  (299)  (450)  (393) (460) (320) (265) (200) (232) (465)  (263)
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3E. Concern About Extremism — Christian extremism

How concerned are you about the following in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 31% 29% 33% 29% 29% 34% 29% 31% 29% 36% *
Somewhat concerned 23% 17% 28% 28% 21% 20% 24% 22% 23% 24% *

Not very concerned 19% 21% 17% 17% 18% 20% 18% 19% 23% 15% *

Not at all concerned 20% 27% 14% 15% 24% 22% 19% 22% 17% 17% *

Not sure 7% 6% 9% 10% 8% 3% 10% 6% 9% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,157) (557) (600) (275) (304) (346) (232) (760) (149) (176) (72)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very concerned 31% 49% 33% 12% 55% 15% 27% 29% 37% 29% 41% 24% 34%
Somewhat concerned 23% 29% 23% 17% 24% 18% 24% 22% 23% 29% 15% 24% 24%
Not very concerned 19% 11% 19% 26% 12% 22% 20% 22% 16% 20% 17% 21% 17%
Not at all concerned 20% 7% 16% 38% 7% 40% 20% 22% 21% 15% 20% 25% 16%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 7% 3% 5% 9% 5% 3% 7% % 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,157)  (356)  (505)  (296)  (449)  (391) (459) (320) (263) (200) (233) (462)  (262)
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3F. Concern About Extremism — Racial-minority extremism

How concerned are you about the following in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 29% 26% 32% 20% 27% 31% 39% 26% 36% 37% *
Somewhat concerned 29% 30% 28% 29% 30% 27% 31% 32% 25% 20% *

Not very concerned 21% 22% 20% 19% 22% 25% 15% 23% 13% 22% *

Not at all concerned 13% 15% 11% 17% 13% 12% 10% 13% 14% 13% *

Not sure 8% 7% 8% 15% 7% 5% 6% 6% 11% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,157) (557) (600) (274) (304) (347) (232) (760) (150) (175) (72)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very concerned 29% 28% 28% 32% 29% 36% 29% 35% 26% 33% 32% 29% 24%
Somewhat concerned 29% 20% 28% 39% 18% 36% 31% 28% 24% 24% 25% 32% 32%
Not very concerned 21% 28% 20% 16% 26% 16% 19% 20% 29% 23% 19% 19% 25%
Not at all concerned 13% 16% 15% 8% 20% 8% 12% 12% 16% 13% 14% 14% 11%
Not sure 8% 8% 10% 5% % 4% 9% 5% 5% 7% 10% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,157)  (355)  (503)  (299)  (449)  (392) (458) (320) (264) (199) (232) (464)  (262)
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4A. Left-Wing Extremism — Left-wing journalists and influencers
How much do you think that the following are contributing to left-wing extremism in the U.S.?
Among people who are at least somewhat concerned about left-wing extremism
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 57% 63% 51% 44% 51% 59% 70% 62% * 53% *
Somewhat 25% 22% 28% 33% 30% 26% 12% 23% * 30% *

Not much 7% 7% 8% 14% 5% 4% % 5% * 8% *

Not at all 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% * 2% *

Not sure 8% 4% 11% 7% 12% 7% 6% 8% * 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (730) (358) (372) (146) (181) (230) (173) (492) (85) (107) (46)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great deal 57% 28% 50% 78% 34% 78% 57% 58% 56% 57% 60% 56% 58%
Somewhat 25% 39% 29% 15% 34% 14% 24% 20% 29% 25% 28% 23% 25%
Not much 7% 15% 6% 4% 16% 3% 7% 8% 9% 3% 3% 8% 11%
Not at all 3% 7% 2% 2% 7% 2% 1% 7% 3% 4% 5% 3% 0%
Not sure 8% 11% 13% 2% 10% 3% 11% % 3% 10% 4% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (730) (162) (315) (253) (204) (335) (289) (211) (170) (116) (155) (303) (156)
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4B. Left-Wing Extremism — Top leaders in the Democratic Party
How much do you think that the following are contributing to left-wing extremism in the U.S.?
Among people who are at least somewhat concerned about left-wing extremism
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 51% 57% 45% 33% 50% 56% 59% 55% * 53% *
Somewhat 23% 21% 25% 34% 25% 18% 19% 22% * 25% *

Not much 12% 10% 13% 16% 9% 12% 10% 10% * 6% *

Not at all 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 5% % 5% * 5% *

Not sure 9% 5% 13% 10% 13% 9% 5% 8% * 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% * 99% *
Unweighted N (731) (359) (372) (146) (181) (230) (174) (493) (85) (107) (46)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great deal 51% 19% 41% 74% 20% 73% 55% 48% 46% 50% 55% 49% 51%
Somewhat 23% 26% 29% 17% 28% 17% 21% 23% 25% 22% 26% 21% 24%
Not much 12% 31% 10% 4% 29% 4% 10% 12% 17% 9% 11% 11% 15%
Not at all 5% 11% 5% 3% 14% 3% 3% 9% 8% 9% 5% 5% 4%
Not sure 9% 13% 15% 3% 9% 4% 12% 9% 4% 10% 3% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (731) (162) (315) (254) (204) (336) (289) (212) (170) (116) (155) (304) (156)
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4C. Left-Wing Extremism — Wealthy Democtratic donors
How much do you think that the following are contributing to left-wing extremism in the U.S.?
Among people who are at least somewhat concerned about left-wing extremism
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 48% 56% 41% 30% 43% 54% 59% 52% * 51% *
Somewhat 25% 22% 27% 29% 31% 22% 19% 23% * 29% *

Not much 12% 9% 14% 26% 7% 10% % 12% * 3% *

Not at all 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% * 7% *

Not sure 11% 7% 14% 11% 13% 11% 8% 9% * 10% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (732) (359) (373) (146) (181) (230) (175) (494) (85) (107) (46)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great deal 48% 17% 43% 68% 21% 67% 53% 49% 39% 45% 53% 46% 50%
Somewhat 25% 33% 26% 20% 35% 20% 22% 20% 30% 22% 23% 26% 26%
Not much 12% 26% 11% 5% 20% 4% 7% 15% 18% 14% 15% 9% 12%
Not at all 5% 11% 3% 4% 13% 3% 2% 7% 8% 9% 4% 5% 3%
Not sure 11% 14% 17% 4% 11% 5% 15% 9% 5% 11% 5% 14% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (732) (162) (315) (255) (204) (337) (290) (212) (170) (116) (156) (304) (156)
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4D. Left-Wing Extremism — Social media companies
How much do you think that the following are contributing to left-wing extremism in the U.S.?
Among people who are at least somewhat concerned about left-wing extremism
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 47% 51% 44% 42% 42% 52% 50% 49% * 50% *
Somewhat 33% 34% 32% 31% 40% 30% 33% 31% * 34% *

Not much 8% 6% 10% 14% 3% 9% % 8% * 4% *

Not at all 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% * 6% *

Not sure 8% 5% 11% 8% 11% 7% 9% 9% * 6% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (730) (359) (371) (145) (181) (230) (174) (494) (85) (106) (45)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great deal 47% 34% 41% 59% 45% 55% 47% 44% 52% 52% 50% 43% 51%
Somewhat 33% 32% 38% 30% 33% 33% 32% 34% 34% 26% 35% 35% 32%
Not much 8% 17% 6% 5% 10% 5% 6% 11% 7% 10% 8% 6% 10%
Not at all 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 1%
Not sure 8% 15% 11% 3% 11% 5% 12% 6% 4% % 6% 11% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (730) (161) (314) (255) (203) (336) (289) (212) (169) (116) (156) (303) (155)
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YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence
September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4E. Left-Wing Extremism — Elected Democratic officials
How much do you think that the following are contributing to left-wing extremism in the U.S.?
Among people who are at least somewhat concerned about left-wing extremism
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 45% 52% 39% 27% 40% 54% 52% 49% * 49% *
Somewhat 29% 27% 32% 43% 33% 22% 25% 29% * 31% *

Not much 12% 12% 12% 18% 10% 12% 11% 11% * 6% *

Not at all 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 8% 3% * 5% *

Not sure 8% 5% 12% 9% 12% 8% 5% 8% * 9% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (731) (359) (372) (145) (181) (230) (175) (494) (85) (106) (46)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great deal 45% 16% 38% 65% 16% 66% 47% 42% 43% 48% 48% 44% 43%
Somewhat 29% 28% 33% 27% 31% 26% 28% 29% 30% 28% 31% 28% 31%
Not much 12% 29% 12% 4% 30% 2% 9% 13% 18% 9% 12% 11% 17%
Not at all 5% 14% 3% 2% 15% 2% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 3%
Not sure 8% 12% 14% 2% 8% 3% 12% 8% 2% 8% 4% 12% 6%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (731) (162) (314) (255) (203) (337) (290) (212) (169) (116) (156) (303) (156)
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YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence
September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4F. Left-Wing Extremism — Democratic voters
How much do you think that the following are contributing to left-wing extremism in the U.S.?
Among people who are at least somewhat concerned about left-wing extremism
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 35% 37% 33% 25% 31% 40% 38% 37% * 47% *
Somewhat 36% 38% 33% 38% 40% 32% 35% 35% * 27% *

Not much 15% 13% 17% 23% 12% 14% 13% 15% * 13% *

Not at all 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 4% 8% 4% * 4% *

Not sure 9% 6% 13% 7% 13% 10% 6% 9% * 10% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (726) (357) (369) (145) (181) (227) (173) (489) (85) (106) (46)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great deal 35% 17% 28% 49% 17% 46% 41% 27% 36% 33% 43% 30% 37%
Somewhat 36% 28% 37% 38% 29% 39% 31% 37% 38% 33% 31% 41% 31%
Not much 15% 30% 15% 8% 30% 9% 12% 18% 18% 18% 15% 12% 20%
Not at all 5% 13% 4% 3% 15% 2% 4% 9% 4% 6% 7% 6% 3%
Not sure 9% 13% 16% 2% 9% 4% 13% 9% 3% 10% 4% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (726) (161) (312) (253) (203) (332) (287) (210) (169) (116) (153) (302) (155)
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YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence
September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4G. Left-Wing Extremism — Foreign governments
How much do you think that the following are contributing to left-wing extremism in the U.S.?
Among people who are at least somewhat concerned about left-wing extremism
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 22% 21% 23% 17% 20% 24% 26% 22% * 28% *
Somewhat 33% 38% 29% 30% 38% 28% 38% 33% * 38% *

Not much 22% 23% 20% 34% 14% 26% 14% 25% * 11% *

Not at all 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 5% 6% * 8% *

Not sure 16% 9% 22% 10% 19% 16% 18% 14% * 14% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% * 99% *
Unweighted N (732) (359) (373) (146) (181) (230) (175) (494) (85) (107) (46)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great deal 22% 15% 23% 26% 20% 28% 28% 21% 21% 20% 23% 21% 25%
Somewhat 33% 27% 28% 40% 31% 38% 34% 29% 28% 27% 35% 35% 32%
Not much 22% 27% 20% 20% 22% 18% 12% 26% 35% 22% 23% 20% 24%
Not at all 7% 9% 7% 5% 9% 6% 5% 9% 8% 12% 7% 6% 6%
Not sure 16% 21% 22% 9% 17% 10% 21% 16% % 19% 13% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (732) (162) (315) (255) (204) (337) (290) (212) (170) (116) (156) (304) (156)
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YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence
September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5A. Right-Wing Extremism — Right-wing journalists and influencers

How much do you think that the following are contributing to right-wing extremism in the U.S.?

Among people who are at least somewhat concerned about right-wing extremism

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 59% 61% 58% 63% 52% 56% 68% 61% 50% 68% *
Somewhat 25% 23% 26% 24% 31% 24% 19% 22% 30% 22% *

Not much 7% 10% 5% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 4% *

Not at all 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% *

Not sure 8% 5% 10% 4% 8% 12% 5% 8% 12% 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (767) (343) (424) (202) (198) (220) (147) (496) (107) (122) (42)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great deal 59% 1% 57% 37% 76% 37% 53% 58% 69% 58% 65% 55% 62%
Somewhat 25% 21% 27% 28% 16% 32% 28% 22% 21% 30% 21% 26% 22%
Not much 7% 3% 6% 22% 4% 20% 8% 10% 6% 5% 9% 5% 12%
Not at all 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Not sure 8% 4% 10% 10% 4% 8% 10% 9% 2% % 4% 12% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (767) (313) (341) (113) (4086) (165) (297) (208) (187) (138) (146) (301) (182)
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YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence
September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5B. Right-Wing Extremism — Top leaders in the Republican Party

How much do you think that the following are contributing to right-wing extremism in the U.S.?

Among people who are at least somewhat concerned about right-wing extremism

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 59% 58% 59% 61% 51% 59% 65% 58% 60% 64% *
Somewhat 22% 23% 21% 24% 34% 14% 19% 22% 22% 20% *

Not much 7% 9% 5% 5% 4% 8% 9% 8% 2% 8% *

Not at all 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 3% *

Not sure 9% 5% 13% 7% 9% 13% 7% 10% 14% 5% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (767) (343) (424) (202) (198) (220) (147) (496) (107) (122) (42)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great deal 59% 73% 61% 22% 7% 27% 59% 56% 61% 52% 58% 58% 66%
Somewhat 22% 19% 19% 34% 16% 31% 19% 22% 26% 27% 24% 21% 19%
Not much 7% 1% 5% 24% 2% 22% 6% 8% 8% 11% 6% 5% 9%
Not at all 3% 1% 3% 8% 1% 9% 3% 3% 1% 2% 7% 2% 2%
Not sure 9% 5% 12% 13% 4% 11% 13% 10% 3% 8% 5% 15% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (767) (313) (341) (113) (4086) (165) (297) (208) (187) (138) (146) (301) (182)
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YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence
September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5C. Right-Wing Extremism — Elected Republican officials
How much do you think that the following are contributing to right-wing extremism in the U.S.?
Among people who are at least somewhat concerned about right-wing extremism
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 50% 48% 52% 48% 40% 53% 56% 50% 50% 59% *
Somewhat 28% 32% 24% 30% 40% 20% 23% 29% 23% 21% *

Not much 10% 11% 9% 14% 7% 8% 13% 10% 10% 8% *

Not at all 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 7% *

Not sure 9% 5% 12% 7% 9% 13% 6% 9% 11% 5% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (767) (343) (424) (202) (198) (220) (147) (496) (107) (122) (42)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great deal 50% 65% 48% 20% 68% 25% 47% 48% 55% 42% 60% 45% 54%
Somewhat 28% 24% 28% 35% 22% 30% 28% 25% 30% 32% 20% 30% 27%
Not much 10% 4% 9% 28% 4% 29% 8% 13% 12% 17% 14% 7% 8%
Not at all 3% 2% 1% 9% 2% 8% 4% 6% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Not sure 9% 5% 14% 8% 4% % 14% 9% 2% 6% 4% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (767) (313) (341) (113) (406) (165) (297) (208) (187) (138) (146) (301) (182)
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YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence
September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5D. Right-Wing Extremism — Wealthy Republican donors

How much do you think that the following are contributing to right-wing extremism in the U.S.?

Among people who are at least somewhat concerned about right-wing extremism

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 47% 46% 48% 39% 41% 46% 63% 47% 50% 51% *
Somewhat 30% 33% 27% 36% 40% 24% 20% 30% 24% 32% *

Not much 10% 11% 9% 16% 5% 12% 8% 11% 9% 7% *

Not at all 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% *

Not sure 10% 6% 13% 8% 10% 14% 7% 10% 13% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (765) (342) (423) (202) (198) (220) (145) (495) (107) (121) (42)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great deal 47% 60% 44% 25% 64% 25% 47% 44% 48% 50% 46% 42% 54%
Somewhat 30% 26% 28% 40% 24% 35% 26% 31% 35% 29% 28% 30% 31%
Not much 10% 6% 11% 18% 5% 23% 9% 11% 13% 11% 14% 10% 7%
Not at all 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 7% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Not sure 10% 5% 15% 10% 4% 9% 15% 9% 3% 8% 7% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (765) (313) (341) (111) (406) (163) (296) (208) (186) (138) (146) (300) (181)
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YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence
September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5E. Right-Wing Extremism — Social media companies

How much do you think that the following are contributing to right-wing extremism in the U.S.?

Among people who are at least somewhat concerned about right-wing extremism

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 40% 42% 39% 36% 36% 42% 44% 41% 30% 46% *
Somewhat 37% 38% 37% 33% 44% 35% 37% 37% 43% 34% *

Not much 10% 11% 9% 17% 7% 9% 6% 9% 8% 13% *

Not at all 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% *

Not sure 9% 6% 11% 8% 8% 10% 9% 10% 14% 3% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (763) (340) (423) (201) (196) (220) (146) (493) (107) (121) (42)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great deal 40% 42% 41% 34% 52% 35% 35% 40% 45% 42% 44% 35% 43%
Somewhat 37% 39% 37% 34% 33% 37% 39% 36% 38% 36% 41% 37% 35%
Not much 10% 9% 8% 16% 8% 11% 9% 12% 8% 12% 6% 9% 13%
Not at all 4% 3% 5% 7% 2% 7% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 9% 5% 10% 11% 8% % % 6% 13% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (763) (312) (339) (112) (404) (164) (295) (209) (184) (137) (146) (299) (181)
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September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5F. Right-Wing Extremism — Republican voters
How much do you think that the following are contributing to right-wing extremism in the U.S.?
Among people who are at least somewhat concerned about right-wing extremism
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 38% 38% 38% 42% 30% 39% 41% 38% 41% 44% *
Somewhat 35% 37% 33% 34% 47% 30% 31% 35% 33% 32% *

Not much 12% 12% 11% 12% 9% 10% 17% 13% 7% 11% *

Not at all 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% *

Not sure 10% 5% 13% 7% 9% 15% 5% 9% 13% 5% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (766) (342) (424) (202) (198) (220) (146) (496) (106) (122) (42)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great deal 38% 47% 3% 21% 51% 20% 36% 42% 36% 37% 43% 37% 36%
Somewhat 35% 39% 35% 26% 35% 25% 34% 27% 45% 33% 30% 34% 41%
Not much 12% 6% 10% 30% 7% 29% 10% 15% 11% 17% 15% 10% 9%
Not at all 6% 3% 5% 13% 2% 17% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 7%
Not sure 10% 5% 14% 10% 4% 9% 13% 10% 3% % 4% 14% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (766) (312) (341) (113) (405) (165) (296) (208) (187) (138) (146) (300) (182)
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YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence
September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5G. Right-Wing Extremism — Foreigh governments

How much do you think that the following are contributing to right-wing extremism in the U.S.?

Among people who are at least somewhat concerned about right-wing extremism

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 20% 20% 20% 15% 13% 27% 23% 20% 20% 23% *
Somewhat 36% 39% 33% 33% 44% 27% 44% 35% 36% 40% *

Not much 21% 22% 19% 31% 16% 19% 17% 24% 12% 11% *

Not at all 7% 7% % 6% 10% 8% 3% 5% 11% 10% *

Not sure 17% 11% 21% 15% 18% 19% 14% 15% 21% 16% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (767) (343) (424) (202) (198) (220) (147) (497) (106) (122) (42)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great deal 20% 23% 19% 14% 28% 16% 20% 19% 19% 15% 23% 18% 24%
Somewhat 36% 36% 39% 30% 35% 36% 34% 36% 42% 39% 32% 36% 36%
Not much 21% 20% 18% 29% 20% 22% 16% 24% 22% 25% 21% 20% 20%
Not at all 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 10% 6% 6% 10% 11% 11% 5% 4%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 18% 11% 16% 24% 16% % 10% 13% 21% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (767) (312) (342) (113) (405) (166) (297) (208) (187) (138) (147) (300) (182)
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6. Power of Military and Law Enforcement
If a large number of citizens were to take up arms against the government, how likely do you think it is that law enforcement and the military would be able

to defeat them?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 42% 49% 35% 31% 40% 48% 45% 42% 38% 40% *
Somewhat likely 24% 22% 26% 28% 26% 20% 24% 26% 23% 21% *
Not very likely 12% 12% 12% 20% 8% 12% 10% 13% 9% 14% *
Not at all likely 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 5% 3% 4% 9% 7% *
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 16% 18% 15% 18% 15% 21% 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,160) (557) (603) (275) (303) (348) (234) (761) (150) (176) (73)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very likely 42% 43% 38% 45% 43% 47% 40% 46% 47% 40% 46% 41% 40%
Somewhat likely 24% 24% 24% 25% 20% 25% 22% 26% 21% 31% 23% 23% 22%
Not very likely 12% 12% 13% 11% 14% 13% 11% 13% 13% 16% 13% 10% 12%
Not at all likely 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 3% 6% 3% 2% 7% 8%
Not sure 17% 16% 20% 13% 19% 12% 20% 11% 13% 9% 17% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,160) (356) (506) (298) (450) (393) (459) (321) (265) (200) (232) (465) (263)
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7. Know Someone Willing To Fight Government
Do you personally know anyone who you think might take up arms against the government in certain circumstances? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, me 4% 6% 1% % 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% *
Yes, a family member 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% *
Yes, a friend 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% *
Yes, an acquaintance 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 1% 4% *
No 69% 67% 71% 58% 69% 70% 7% 67% 84% 1% *
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 20% 18% 17% 9% 16% 11% 15% *
Prefer not to say 6% 8% 5% 11% 4% 6% 6% 7% 2% 7% *
Unweighted N (1,161) (558) (603) (275) (304) (348) (234) (762) (150) (176) (73)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Yes, me 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Yes, a family member 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 0% 5% 3% 4%
Yes, a friend 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4%
Yes, an acquaintance 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5%
No 69% 74% 60% 74% 64% 2% 70% 71% 2% 78% 60% 72% 66%
Not sure 16% 13% 22% 11% 17% 14% 16% 16% 12% 11% 16% 16% 19%
Prefer not to say 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 5% 4% 12% 4% 7%
Unweighted N (1,161)  (356) (506) (299) (450) (394) (460) (321) (265) (200) (233) (465) (263)
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8A. Likelihood of U.S. Events in Next 10 Years — The U.S. will no longer be a global superpower
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 21% 18% 23% 20% 13% 27% 20% 20% 22% 21% *
Somewhat likely 24% 25% 23% 23% 25% 23% 26% 26% 22% 17% *
Not very likely 23% 25% 20% 25% 24% 17% 27% 22% 19% 28% *
Not at all likely 17% 21% 13% 15% 19% 17% 16% 19% 14% 14% *
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 17% 18% 16% 11% 13% 23% 20% *
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,159) (558) (601) (274) (304) (348) (233) (760) (150) (176) (73)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very likely 21% 28% 28% 5% 35% 9% 22% 17% 23% 19% 19% 20% 25%
Somewhat likely 24% 29% 23% 22% 33% 21% 23% 28% 22% 23% 27% 24% 23%
Not very likely 23% 18% 23% 26% 15% 28% 21% 24% 23% 26% 20% 23% 22%
Not at all likely 17% 11% 8% 33% 6% 32% 14% 18% 26% 22% 20% 13% 18%
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 14% 12% 10% 20% 12% 6% 11% 14% 20% 12%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,159)  (355) (506) (298) (449) (393) (460) (320) (264) (200) (233) (463) (263)
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8B. Likelihood of U.S. Events in Next 10 Years — There will be a total economic collapse
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 20% 15% 25% 24% 20% 20% 16% 17% 27% 24% *
Somewhat likely 31% 26% 35% 26% 32% 33% 31% 34% 26% 28% *
Not very likely 23% 30% 17% 24% 19% 18% 33% 24% 20% 21% *
Not at all likely 14% 19% 9% 11% 16% 16% 11% 14% 15% 13% *
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 14% 12% 13% 9% 11% 13% 13% *
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,158) (556) (602) (275) (303) (347) (233) (762) (150) (175) (71)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very likely 20% 25% 25% 9% 29% 11% 25% 17% 15% 18% 20% 19% 22%
Somewhat likely 31% 39% 32% 23% 3% 25% 30% 33% 28% 30% 28% 34% 28%
Not very likely 23% 21% 19% 31% 22% 28% 18% 26% 29% 20% 28% 20% 27%
Not at all likely 14% 7% 10% 24% 4% 25% 14% 13% 16% 18% 13% 14% 11%
Not sure 12% 8% 14% 14% 8% 12% 13% 10% 11% 13% 11% 13% 12%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,158) (356) (503) (299) (450) (392) (460) (319) (264) (199) (233) (463) (263)
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YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence
September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8C. Likelihood of U.S. Events in Next 10 Years — There will be a total breakdown of law and order
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 17% 14% 19% 18% 14% 22% 11% 13% 26% 21% *
Somewhat likely 29% 27% 31% 32% 32% 28% 26% 31% 30% 28% *
Not very likely 27% 31% 22% 25% 23% 22% 40% 30% 18% 20% *
Not at all likely 15% 19% 11% 11% 16% 16% 14% 16% 9% 13% *
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 14% 15% 11% 9% 9% 15% 19% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,159) (558) (601) (275) (304) (347) (233) (761) (150) (175) (73)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very likely 17% 20% 20% 10% 20% 10% 21% 17% 9% 15% 19% 17% 15%
Somewhat likely 29% 32% 29% 27% 32% 25% 29% 26% 29% 30% 26% 31% 29%
Not very likely 27% 28% 25% 28% 29% 28% 23% 30% 33% 24% 32% 24% 28%
Not at all likely 15% 10% 10% 24% 8% 26% 13% 15% 21% 19% 14% 13% 15%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 10% 9% 9% 14% 12% 8% 10% 9% 14% 12%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 98% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,159) (354) (506) (299) (448) (394) (460) (320) (264) (200) (233) (464) (262)
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YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence
September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8D. Likelihood of U.S. Events in Next 10 Years — The U.S. will no longer be a democracy
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 16% 13% 20% 15% 13% 20% 16% 15% 20% 19% *
Somewhat likely 24% 24% 24% 26% 24% 22% 25% 27% 19% 17% *
Not very likely 22% 25% 20% 23% 21% 20% 26% 21% 26% 26% *
Not at all likely 20% 26% 14% 13% 21% 21% 23% 21% 13% 19% *
Not sure 17% 11% 22% 21% 21% 15% 10% 14% 23% 19% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,157) (557) (600) (275) (303) (347) (232) (761) (150) (175) (71)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very likely 16% 21% 21% 7% 29% 6% 19% 14% 13% 15% 18% 14% 19%
Somewhat likely 24% 32% 24% 18% 31% 18% 23% 28% 23% 22% 23% 26% 23%
Not very likely 22% 23% 21% 23% 20% 22% 19% 22% 29% 26% 21% 22% 20%
Not at all likely 20% 12% 14% 34% 8% 37% 19% 21% 23% 22% 19% 18% 21%
Not sure 17% 12% 20% 17% 11% 14% 19% 14% 10% 13% 18% 18% 15%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (1,157) (356) (502) (299) (448) (393) (458) (321) (264) (200) (232) (464) (261)
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YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence
September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8E. Likelihood of U.S. Events in Next 10 Years — There will be a civil war between people who are Republicans and Democrats
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 16% 13% 19% 16% 13% 20% 13% 13% 24% 15% *
Somewhat likely 31% 27% 34% 29% 35% 30% 29% 35% 23% 24% *
Not very likely 23% 28% 18% 23% 20% 22% 28% 25% 19% 19% *
Not at all likely 14% 19% 9% 12% 18% 11% 15% 14% 10% 17% *
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 17% 14% 17% 15% 13% 23% 24% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,156) (557) (599) (275) (303) (347) (231) (758) (150) (175) (73)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very likely 16% 15% 18% 13% 19% 12% 20% 14% 10% 12% 15% 16% 18%
Somewhat likely 31% 36% 26% 31% 35% 28% 29% 28% 33% 31% 29% 31% 32%
Not very likely 23% 25% 21% 24% 24% 26% 19% 30% 28% 25% 29% 20% 21%
Not at all likely 14% 11% 13% 17% 9% 17% 14% 11% 18% 17% 11% 13% 16%
Not sure 16% 12%  20%  15%  13% 16% 17% 17% 9% 14% 14% 19%  13%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,156)  (353) (505) (298) (447) (394) (460) (318) (263) (200) (232) (462) (262)




YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence
September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8F. Likelihood of U.S. Events in Next 10 Years — There will be a civil war
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 15% 13% 16% 12% 14% 19% 10% 11% 21% 19% *
Somewhat likely 31% 27% 34% 33% 31% 27% 33% 36% 20% 24% *
Not very likely 25% 31% 19% 23% 24% 25% 28% 25% 27% 23% *
Not at all likely 14% 19% 9% 10% 15% 12% 18% 15% 9% 12% *
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 19% 15% 16% 11% 13% 23% 21% *
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,158) (557) (601) (274) (304) (348) (232) (759) (150) (176) (73)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very likely 15% 16% 17% 10% 18% 10% 18% 12% 8% 11% 14% 16% 15%
Somewhat likely 31% 31% 29% 32% 34% 26% 31% 30% 30% 26% 34% 31% 29%
Not very likely 25% 27% 23% 25% 24% 31% 18% 28% 35% 29% 30% 20% 26%
Not at all likely 14% 10% 11% 20% 11% 20% 13% 13% 19% 19% 11% 13% 14%
Not sure 15% 15% 18% 12% 12% 13% 18% 18% 8% 14% 12% 18% 15%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,158) (355) (505) (298) (449) (393) (459) (319) (265) (200) (232) (464) (262)
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YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence
September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8G. Likelihood of U.S. Events in Next 10 Years — The U.S. will become a fascist dictatorship
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 14% 9% 18% 16% 12% 15% 12% 13% 14% 19% *
Somewhat likely 22% 22% 23% 27% 23% 21% 20% 25% 21% 17% *
Not very likely 18% 21% 15% 20% 16% 16% 22% 18% 17% 17% *
Not at all likely 29% 36% 22% 16% 30% 30% 37% 31% 19% 28% *
Not sure 16% 10% 21% 18% 19% 17% 9% 13% 29% 14% *
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,157) (555) (602) (274) (303) (348) (232) (759) (150) (176) (72)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very likely 14% 18% 18% 5% 24% 4% 16% 12% 10% 11% 14% 14% 16%
Somewhat likely 22% 35% 20% 15% 32% 13% 20% 24% 26% 23% 28% 20% 22%
Not very likely 18% 14% 20% 20% 17% 19% 18% 18% 21% 24% 18% 17% 17%
Not at all likely 29% 16% 21% 49% 13% 54% 28% 30% 33% 27% 28% 28% 31%
Not sure 16% 16% 20% 11% 14% 9% 17% 16% 9% 12% 10% 22% 14%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,157)  (355) (506) (296) (449) (392) (459) (319) (264) (200) (233) (461) (263)
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YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence
September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8H. Likelihood of U.S. Events in Next 10 Years — The U.S. will become a communist dictatorship
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 8% 5% 11% 8% 8% 10% 5% 6% 13% 7% *
Somewhat likely 15% 14% 16% 16% 16% 13% 15% 14% 18% 16% *
Not very likely 22% 23% 22% 21% 23% 24% 20% 22% 31% 14% *
Not at all likely 41% 51% 32% 36% 37% 42% 50% 45% 22% 45% *
Not sure 13% 7% 18% 17% 16% 10% 11% 11% 16% 16% *
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 98% *
Unweighted N (1,158) (557) (601) (274) (304) (347) (233) (759) (150) (176) (73)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very likely 8% 9% 10% 5% 11% 3% 12% 6% 5% 6% 10% 8% 8%
Somewhat likely 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 13% 13% 19% 12% 15% 13% 17% 12%
Not very likely 22% 20% 26% 19% 20% 20% 24% 22% 22% 26% 18% 23% 22%
Not at all likely 41% 41% 33% 51% 41% 55% 37% 41% 52% 47% 44% 36% 44%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 11% 12% 9% 14% 12% 9% 6% 14% 14% 13%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,158)  (354) (505) (299) (448) (394) (460) (320) (264) (200) (231) (464) (263)




YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence
September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9A. Favorability of Assassinated Public Figures — Charlie Kirk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 30% 34% 27% 19% 27% 32% 43% 36% 8% 26% *
Somewhat favorable 9% 9% 9% 11% 11% 9% 4% 9% 10% 10% *
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 11% 16% 9% 9% 8% 10% 12% 9% *
Very unfavorable 25% 25% 25% 31% 25% 24% 22% 25% 25% 32% *
Don’t know 25% 23% 28% 22% 28% 26% 23% 20% 44% 23% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,160) (557) (603) (275) (304) (347) (234) (762) (149) (176) (73)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 30% 4% 17% 71% 4% 66% 29% 35% 33% 28% 32% 35% 22%
Somewhat favorable 9% 2% 11% 12% 4% 16% 7% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 17% 12% 2% 14% 2% 10% 10% 11% 12% 6% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 25% 50% 27% 1% 55% 3% 22% 24% 31% 22% 25% 25% 29%
Don’t know 25% 27% 34% 13% 23% 12% 32% 21% 16% 29% 27% 22% 26%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,160)  (356) (505) (299) (449) (394) (460) (320) (265) (200) (233) (464) (263)




YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence

September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU

9B. Favorability of Assassinated Public Figures — Melissa Hortman

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 9% 10% % 9% 11% 12% 10% 9% 11% *
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 11% 15% 12% 11% % 12% 9% 11% *
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 8% *
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% *
Don’t know 1% 70% 2% 67% 73% 1% 74% 1% 75% 67% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,157) (555) (602) (274) (304) (346) (233) (760) (149) (175) (73)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very favorable 10% 21% 7% 3% 21% 5% 8% 9% 14% 8% 13% 9% 9%
Somewhat favorable 11% 14% 12% 9% 20% 11% 10% 12% 16% 9% 12% 9% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 2% 5% 7% 3% % 4% 6% 5% 10% 3% 4% 3%
Very unfavorable 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5%
Don’t know 1% 61% 73% 78% 54% 74% 74% 70% 63% 71% 68% 75% 67%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,157)  (356) (504) (297) (449) (392) (460) (319) (264) (200) (232) (464) (261)
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YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence

September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU

9C. Favorability of Assassinated Public Figures — Brian Thompson

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% *
Somewhat favorable 8% 8% 8% 11% 8% % 7% 9% 6% 6% *
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 8% 4% % 7% 5% 5% % 3% 9% *
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% *
Don’t know 7% 75% 79% 70% 7% 79% 82% 77% 80% 74% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,158) (555) (603) (275) (304) (346) (233) (760) (149) (176) (73)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very favorable 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 8% 7% 7% 10% 6% 12% 7% 11% 9% 9% 7% 7% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 4% 6% 10% 8% 7% 6% 5%
Very unfavorable 6% 9% 8% 0% 13% 1% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 9%
Don’t know 7% 75% 78% 79% 68% 76% 80% 7% 71% 76% 76% 80% 74%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,158)  (355) (506) (297) (449) (392) (460) (320) (263) (199) (232) (465) (262)
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YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence
September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10A. Heard About Assassinations — Charlie Kirk
How much have you heard about the assassinations of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 73% 73% 1% 67% 71% 85% 77% 58% 75% *
A little 20% 19% 21% 21% 21% 24% 12% 19% 27% 13% *
Nothing at all 7% 8% 6% 9% 12% 5% 3% 3% 15% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,150) (552) (598) (274) (303) (343) (230) (753) (149) (175) (73)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 73% 76% 64% 81% 76% 83% 65% 79% 82% 68% 78% 72% 74%
A little 20% 17% 26% 14% 19% 14% 25% 16% 16% 23% 17% 21% 19%
Nothing at all 7% 7% 9% 4% 5% 3% 11% 5% 2% 9% 5% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150) (353) (503) (294) (446) (390) (454) (319) (263) (200) (229) (462) (259)
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September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10B. Heard About Assassinations — Brian Thompson
How much have you heard about the assassinations of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 14% 16% 12% 11% 16% 14% 14% 15% 12% 9% *
A little 21% 21% 21% 21% 14% 26% 21% 22% 17% 21% *
Nothing at all 65% 64% 67% 68% 70% 60% 64% 63% 70% 70% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,147) (552) (595) (274) (303) (342) (228) (750) (149) (175) (73)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 14% 17% 13% 12% 24% 18% 9% 16% 20% 15% 18% 11% 15%
A little 21% 20% 20% 22% 23% 23% 18% 22% 25% 23% 20% 20% 21%
Nothing at all 65% 62% 67% 66% 53% 59% 72% 61% 55% 62% 62% 69% 64%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,147) (351) (502) (294) (443) (391) (452) (319) (263) (199) (229) (460) (259)
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YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence
September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10C. Heard About Assassinations — Melissa Hortman
How much have you heard about the assassinations of...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 11% 12% 11% 7% 10% 13% 15% 11% 13% 8% *
A little 31% 31% 31% 33% 28% 32% 31% 34% 22% 29% *
Nothing at all 58% 58% 58% 61% 62% 55% 54% 55% 65% 62% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,147) (552) (595) (274) (303) (342) (228) (750) (149) (175) (73)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
A lot 11% 15% 10% 9% 20% 13% 8% 11% 19% 9% 16% 9% 13%
A little 31% 41% 27% 27% 39% 34% 24% 35% 41% 39% 27% 29% 33%
Nothing at all 58% 45% 63% 64% 41% 53% 68% 54% 40% 52% 57% 62% 54%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,147) (351) (502) (294) (443) (391) (452) (319) (263) (199) (229) (460) (259)
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YouGov Survey: Political Extremism and Violence
September 11 - 13, 2025 - 1161 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 11 - 13, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.54, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.865.

1161
=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

120 questions not reported.

You
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